

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1477

Page 1, line 3, remove "and"

Page 1, line 3, after "appropriation" insert "; and to provide an expiration date"

Page 4, line 11, after the boldfaced dash insert "**RURAL**"

Page 4, line 11, remove "**AND RURAL**"

Page 4, line 12, replace "**AMBULANCE SERVICE DISTRICTS**" with "**GRANTS - ONE-TIME FUNDING**"

Page 4, line 15, remove "aiding the functions and operations of rural emergency"

Page 4, line 16, replace "medical services and rural ambulance service districts" with "providing additional state financial assistance for rural emergency medical services grants"

Page 4, line 17, after "2025" insert ". The funding provided in this section is considered a one-time funding item"

Page 4, after line 17, insert:

**"SECTION 7. EXPIRATION DATE.** Sections 1 through 5 of this Act are effective through June 30, 2025, and after that date are ineffective."

Re-number accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:**

This amendment adds an expiration date of June 30, 2025 for the changes to the ambulance service district grant program and clarifies the funding of \$7 million from the community health trust fund is a one-time funding item.